FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 12-07-1999

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT



Magag

101216092

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

| ", | PATENTS ONLY |
|--|--|
| | ademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). |
| Submission Type | Conveyance Type |
| X New | X Assignment Security Agreement |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation) | License Change of Name |
| Document ID# | |
| Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # | Merger Other |
| Corrective Document | U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) |
| Reel # Frame # | X Departmental File Secret File |
| Conveying Party(ies) | Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date |
| Name (line 1) PIZZI, RAYMOND J. | Month Day Year |
| 11ZZI, RAIFIOND J. | 080596 |
| Name (line 2) | Execution Date |
| Second Party Name (line 1) | Month Day Year |
| | |
| Name (line 2) | |
| Receiving Party | Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached |
| Name (line 1) Government of the Un | nited States of America. |
| | receiving party is not |
| Name (line 2) as represented by the | he Secretary of the Army, The domiciled in the United States, an appointment |
| Address (line 1) | of a domestic representative is attached. |
| | (Designation must be a separate document from |
| Address (line 2) | Assignment) |
| Address (line 3) Washington | DC U.S.A. 20310 |
| City | State/Country Zip Code |
| Domestic Representative Name a | Enter for the first Receiving Party only. |
| Name | |
| | |
| Address (line 1) | |
| Address (line 2) | |
| | |
| Address (line 3) | |
| Address (line 4) | |
| | FOR OFFICE USE ONLY |
| 06/1999 DNGUYEN 00000128 192201 09251990 | . S. S. FIOL OSL ONLI |
| FC:581 \ 40.00 CH | |
| | |

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

| FORM PTO | -1619B | Page 2 | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT | | | |
|---|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| Correspond | ent Name and Address | Area Code and Telephone Numb | per (732) 532–1459 | | | |
| Name | U.S. Army Communication | s-Electronics Command | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | ATTN: AMSEL-LG-L (John | M. O'Meara, Esq.) | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | Fort Monmouth, NJ 0770 | 3-5010 | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | | | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | | | |
| Pages | Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments. | ges of the attached conveyance do | ocument # 1 | | | |
| Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) | | | | | | |
| <u>only</u> | r PCT application number <u>if</u> a U.S. Application Number not been assigned. | PCT PCT PCT | PCT | | | |
| Number of P | roperties Enter the tot | al number of properties involved. | # 1 | | | |
| Fee Amount | Fee Amount f | or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41 |): \$ 40.00 | | | |
| Deposit | | Deposit Account X tional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number: | # 19-2201 | | | |
| Fee Amount Method of Deposit | Fee Amount f of Payment: Enclo Account payment by deposit account or if addit | for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41 Deposit Account X tional fees can be charged to the account.) |): \$ 40.00 | | | |

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Authorization to charge additional fees:

JOHN M. O'MEARA

Name of Person Signing

O'Meara 11

Yes X

No

REEL: 010412 FRAME: 0726

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For use of this form, see AR 27-80; the proponent agency is OTJAG

| itle of Invention: CHAR | GE OR DIS | CHARGE (| CIRCUIT | | - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | |
|---|--|--|---|--|--|---|---|
| nventor(s): RAYMOND | J. PIZZI | · | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | |
| Application Serial No.: _ Date Oath Executed: _ | 08/697,0 05 August (*Data not) |)47 : 1996 | Attorne | ry Docket No. Filing Date: | 19 Aug | 4 5161 gust 1996 | |
| I (We), the undersigned the circumstances under which | inventor(s), in the above-er | consideration | n of the rights ion was made | of the Governments, hereby: | nt of the Unit | ted States acqu | ired by virtue |
| Assign to the Gover tite and interest throughout the and application for patent and application and any reissue or e | United States, all Letters Paid | its Territories ent issuing th | i, Possession hereon, and i | s, and Puerto Rice | o, in and to | the above-entit | ted invention |
| Agree to assign to the which the Government, within application to be filed; provided ountry or fails to make such a dountry shall remain in me (us), may issue on the invention in stand/or in furtherance of the foreign. | n eight months that if the Gove etermination, w subject to a no uch foreign cou ign policies of | s of the filing emment dete vithin the said onexclusive, in intry, includin the Governm | of the Unite ermines not to i eight month mevocable, rong the power nent. | ed States applicated cause an applicate an applicate and applicate and applicate and applicate and applicate and applicate and applicate | tion for pate ation to be fi d interest in to the Gove ses for use i | ont, determines filed in any part the invention in emment in any in behalf of the | to cause an icular foreign such foreign patent which Government |
| Agree to provide a the prosecution of patent apparents | dications on the issuing thereon | e invention, th n. | he prosecutio | n and settlement | of interferer | nces and recom | nts necessary ling of title to |
| Signature of Inventor: | Rayu (First name) | ion d | (Middle | y 3 L (pitial) | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | (La | st Name) |
| Outy Address: <u>CECOM, A</u> | <u>ttn: AMSEL</u> | -LC-ED-G | I, Ft. Monr | nouth, Monme | outn, NJ u |)7703-5000 ((S ta te) | (Zip) |
| (Localitical) Date: <u>Aug 5, 1996</u> | _ Typed Na | | rentor: | RAYMOND J. | PIZZI | | |
| | _ | | | | | | |
| State of NEW JERSEY |)) SS. | | | | | | |
| County of MONMOUTH |) | | | | | | |
| to be the individual desc and acknowledged to m | ribad in and | who exec | arted the fo | MOND J. PIZ pregoing instr his own free | ument du | ly appeared | own to me before me |
| | | | | Quedit | t Cl | ilive | land |
| (SEAL) | | | | (Signa | ature of n | otary public Judith E- Notary State of | Cleveland Public Rew Jersey |
| | | | My Com | mission expl | res on | Cornigates La | orige July 6, 199 |
| DA FORM 2874-R, APR | 93 | REPLACES DA F | O 12874-R, MAR | 74, WHICH IS OBSOLE | ETE. | | Page 1 of 1 Page |

PATENT REEL: 010412 FRAME: 0727

RECORDED: 11/29/1999